operations data are not necessarily indicative of the combined results of operations to be expected in any future period or the results that actually
would have been realized had the entities been a single entity during these periods.

The as adjusted balance sheet data as of September 30, 2007 gives effect to (i) the conversion of all of our outstanding preferred stock as of
September 30, 2007 into 44,897,053 shares of common stock, which will occur automatically immediately prior to the closing of this offering,
(ii) our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of shares of common stock by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering
price of $10.00 per share (the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), after deducting underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and (iii) the repayment of outstanding indebtedness and the write-off of
unamortized debt discount as described in �Use of Proceeds� and �Capitalization.�

8

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

Actual Pro Forma Actual Pro Forma

Years Ended December 31,

Nine Months Ended

September 30,
2004 2005 2006 2006 2006 2007 2007

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:
Net revenues $ 358 $ 3,719 $ 41,471 $ 67,654 $ 24,923 $ 82,377 $ 97,401
Cost of net revenues(1) 149 1,979 31,099 49,575 18,386 54,491 60,435

Gross profit 209 1,740 10,372 18,079 6,537 27,886 36,966
Operating expenses:
Research and development(1) 8,984 9,574 11,601 24,179 8,153 22,812 30,248
Sales and marketing(1) 1,560 2,247 4,112 8,322 2,939 6,642 9,322
General and administrative(1) 1,482 1,846 2,192 5,344 1,515 5,104 7,723
Write off of in-process research and development � � � � � 21,400 �
Amortization of purchased intangible assets � � � 3,533 � 1,338 1,705

Total operating expenses 12,026 13,667 17,905 41,378 12,607 57,296 48,998

Loss from operations (11,817) (11,927) (7,533) (23,299) (6,070) (29,410) (12,032)
Other income (expense), net 157 (323) 482 271 492 (2,070) (2,370)
Income tax provision � � � (49) � � (30)

Net loss before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle (11,660) (12,250) (7,051) (23,077) (5,578) (31,480) (14,432)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle � 54 � � � � �

Net loss (11,660) (12,196) (7,051) (23,077) (5,578) (31,480) (14,432)
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred
stock (85) (89) (126) (126) (95) (95) (95)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (11,745) $ (12,285) $ (7,177) $ (23,203) $ (5,673) $ (31,575) $ (14,527)

Net loss per share attributable to common
stockholders�basic and diluted $ (4.25) $ (3.70) $ (1.66) $ (2.27) $ (1.33) $ (3.89) $ (1.21)

Weighted average number of shares used to
compute net loss per share attributable to common
stockholders 2,761 3,317 4,325 10,223 4,259 8,113 12,023

Pro forma net loss per common share�basic and
diluted (unaudited) $ (0.20) $ (0.42) $ (0.71) $ (0.26)

Weighted average number of shares used to
compute pro forma net loss per share�basic and
diluted (unaudited) 35,886 54,827 44,363 56,921

(1)   Includes stock-based compensation as follows:
Actual Pro Forma Actual Pro Forma

Years Ended December 31,
Nine Months Ended

September 30,*
2004 2005 2006* 2006* 2006 2007 2007

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 20

(unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
(in thousands)

Cost of net revenues $ � $ � $ � $ 191 $ � $ 88 $ 183
Research and development � � 116 1,549 49 1,927 2,636
Sales and marketing 2 6 56 600 21 685 955
General and administrative 11 20 51 1,313 4 1,125 1,752

Total stock-based compensation expense $ 13 $ 26 $ 223 $ 3,653 $ 74 $ 3,825 $ 5,526

9

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

* We adopted the fair value recognition and measurement provisions of SFAS 123R, Share-Based Payment, effective January 1, 2006, using
the prospective transition method. For periods prior to January 1, 2006, we followed the intrinsic value recognition and measurement
provisions of Accounting Principles Board Opinion No. 25, Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees. For further information, see note 1
to the notes to consolidated financial statements included in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2007

[…]

convertible preferred stock. Pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007 of approximately $22.9 million, or $0.38 per share of
our common stock, represents our historical net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007, after giving effect to the conversion of all shares
of our preferred stock outstanding as of September 30, 2007 into common stock immediately prior to the closing of this offering.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. After giving effect to the sale of common stock by us in this
offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, the mid-point range of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro
forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007 would have been approximately $112.6 million, or approximately $1.62 per
share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.24 per share to existing
common stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $8.38 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this
per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus $ 10.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of September 30, 2007 $ (10.60)
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2007 attributable to conversion of
preferred stock $ 10.98

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2007 $ 0.38
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering $ 1.24

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.62

Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 8.38

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $1.64
per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering would be $8.36 per share.

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus, would increase the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.13 per share,
or $0.14 per share if the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full, and would increase the dilution in pro forma net tangible book
value per share to investors in this offering by $0.87 per share, or $0.86 per share if the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full,

[…]

nine months ended September 30, 2007 are based on the historical statements of operations of Entropic and RF Magic giving effect to our
acquisition of RF Magic as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial statements are based on estimates and assumptions as set forth in the notes
to such statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the
combined results of operations to be expected in any future period or the results that actually would have been realized had the entities been a
single entity during these periods. This information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes of
Entropic and RF Magic included in this prospectus, and in conjunction with the accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated combined financial statements.

47

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

Entropic Communications, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006

(in thousands, except per share data)

Entropic RF Magic Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited)
Net revenues $ 41,471 $ 26,183 $ � $ 67,654
Cost of net revenues 31,099 10,579 (a)(c) 7,897 49,575

Gross profit 10,372 15,604 (7,897) 18,079
Operating expenses:
Research and development 11,601 11,182 (c) 1,396 24,179
Sales and marketing 4,112 3,682 (c) 528 8,322
General and administrative 2,192 1,927 (c) 1,225 5,344
Amortization of purchased intangible assets � � (b) 3,533 3,533

Total operating expenses 17,905 16,791 6,682 41,378

Loss from operations (7,533) (1,187) (14,579) (23,299)
Interest income (expense), net 883 (241) (e) 30 672
Loss on fair value of preferred stock warrant liabilities (401) � � (401)

Loss before income taxes (7,051) (1,428) (14,549) (23,028)
Provision for income taxes � (49) � (49)

Net loss (7,051) (1,477) (14,549) (23,077)
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred stock (126) � � (126)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (7,177) $ (1,477) $ (14,549) $ (23,203)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders�basic and
diluted $ (1.66) $ (2.27)

Weighted average number of shares used to compute loss per share
attributable to common stockholders 4,325 5,898 10,223

Pro forma net loss per common share�basic and diluted $ (0.20) $ (0.42)

Weighted average number of shares used to compute pro forma net
loss per share�basic and diluted 35,886 18,941 54,827

48

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Entropic Communications, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

(in thousands, except per share data)

Entropic RF Magic(1) Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Net revenues $ 82,377 $ 15,024 $ � $ 97,401
Cost of net revenues 54,491 5,444 (a)(c) 500 60,435

Gross profit 27,886 9,580 (500) 36,966
Operating expenses:
Research and development 22,812 6,831 (c) 605 30,248
Sales and marketing 6,642 2,487 (c) 193 9,322
General and administrative 5,104 2,115 (c) 504 7,723
Acquired in-process research and development 21,400 � (d) (21,400) �
Amortization of purchased intangible assets 1,338 � (b) 367 1,705

Total operating expenses 57,296 11,433 (19,731) 48,998

Loss from operations (29,410) (1,853) 19,231 (12,032)
Interest income (expense), net (64) (389) (e) 89 (364)
Loss on fair value of preferred stock warrant liabilities (2,006) � � (2,006)

Loss before income taxes (31,480) (2,242) 19,320 (14,402)
Provision for income taxes � (30) (30)

Net loss (31,480) (2,272) 19,320 (14,432)
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred stock (95) � � (95)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (31,575) $ (2,272) $ 19,320 $ (14,527)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders�basic
and diluted $ (3.89) $ (1.21)

Weighted average number of shares used to compute loss per
share attributable to common stockholders

8,113 3,910 12,023

Pro forma net loss per common share�basic and diluted $ (0.71) $ (0.26)

Weighted average number of shares used to compute pro
forma net loss per share�basic and diluted 44,363 12,558 56,921

(1) For the period from January 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007, the effective date of the acquisition of RF Magic.

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 72

49

Edgar Filing: ENTROPIC COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Entropic Communications, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements

Pro Forma Financial Information of Business Combination

Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On June 30, 2007, Entropic Communications, Inc. (the �Company�) acquired RF Magic, Inc. (�RF Magic�), a provider of digital broadcast satellite